

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22675/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2007 in CRP No.531/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

MUTHE RAJAMALLAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUNDAM RAJALINGAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv. for
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
Meanwhile, operation of the impugned order is stayed.
To be taken up with S.L.P.(C)No.18986 of 2007.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master