

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 4690/2010

MUTHE RAJAMALLAIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GUNDAM RAJALINGAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As per office report, appellant has been served with the notice for making alternative arrangement.

No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant.

The Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
[SANJIV KHANNA]

New Delhi.  
December 18, 2019.

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4690/2010

MUTHE RAJAMALLAIAH (SINCE DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GUNDAM RAJALINGAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per office report, appellant has been served with the  
notice for making alternative arrangement.

No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant.

The Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]